505915765 02/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert M. Stockman	02/11/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN RADIONIC COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	32 HARGROVE GRADE
City:	PALM COAST
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32137

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16356711

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 521-7017 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES H. RICHARD

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21401-0053002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA TIZZANO
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment0053002#page1.tif source=assignment0053002#page2.tif

PATENT 505915765 REEL: 051812 FRAME: 0844

Attorney Docket No.: 21401-0053002

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, I, ROBERT M. STOCKMAN, assign to AMERICAN RADIONIC COMPANY.

INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 32 Hargrove Grade. Palm Coast, FL 32137, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of my right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names me as inventor, is titled "CAPACITOR WITH MULTIPLE ELEMENTS FOR MULTIPLE REPLACEMENT APPLICATIONS," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 2019, as application 16/356,711 (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

I authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in my name or in the Assignce's name.

I represent and warrant that I have the right and power to make this Assignment and that I have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

I will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 21401-0053002

46.

documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

. For valuety is anxidensided, the account of which I acknowledge, and entending as 🌠

16-71. Solder Date: 2/1/20
Robert M. Stockman
Witnessed by: Angle of the content o
Signature: 2/3/11/20 23/11/20
Print Name: 5AUY C. 5TOCKMAW
Signature: Date: 2/11/20
Print Name: Zite Move in the same and same and same allowers the same in the s
om ko yak koli ette. Tirot i kiletarvel tam morali ke ve zangli velim ban sasilimski, mitajar
en Agail an injanuar (1907), lai Condigos herrando barrando describações de Agando de Condigos de Redido
lan sitoanej sel) bena e a berezi ga pring gripio na popia odi subblatoveras ao garri i e a sa antasa ta 2391453.dee
overhelden i her homent sen eller eller kely til bekrette besambir i figgå vitt begrette ted golder
tagosti cangeni il pata picceli entre ognici i incesti seti sprope 4 fecambio i i dice min 4 dit m
s selfas vencena os tripo en se ja fina verencera como escrivos piriabligas podre lie frent a risco do
sakan Kangga kelipatan asalah Kasi presiden kelalit berantuga kelalan kelalahke. Undari sakan sakan sebagian y
्र १९ क्रमण क्रमण पर प्राप्त के विकास क्रियां प्रकृत कर साथ रोजनेता अने विकास क्रमण क्रमण क्रमण प्रकार के कर स्था

i desire für des Assignes es abeix de produces proporties de la proportie des Subisses.
Vicines esse April des fors ted finances finance ending contendidate assigned by this Assignessania.
Vicines esse contendidate territories de finances de la la paragada en la Sevience su presentate de la contendidate de la conten

Januaryjakā sidrātuva talījado iedi iesaregātas todat gas aksie visi ildzības obsudrat vitol Es tedras tedras vengās a sakka resessa sauts sed seetinaā sakka adventina sama Jāra i bas saksa ils vējares iela ekspera tilva jurgālā iesigās, advengalistes terak jas tilvieš sama iel iesa saksa ilkas saksama naska ad zenaradāsa saksisana adalesta adventinas iela